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PRESENTATION

EXPORTS OF BRAZILIAN COOPERATIVES

Based on a long-term strategic vision and constant investment in business management
professionalism, the cooperative system in Brazil has become stronger and started operations in
other countries. The positive results of their exports show that this sector works with high quality
products and services, thus a benchmark in the trade of many of these items.

This Brazilian Catalog of Export Cooperatives is published annually to list the products and services
exported by the Brazilian cooperatives, ensure visibility of their international business ability and
consolidate them in international markets. It contains the names, contact information and main
products traded by the cooperatives.

Always aware of new demands of the society, the cooperatives focus on inclusive growth,
environmental and social sustainability, democratic management and conscious capitalism. They
believe that a fair and balanced world can be achieved only when economic development goes
hand in hand with social development. More than just believe, they work for that.

This document offers an opportunity to learn about the products and services exported by Brazilian
cooperatives.

EXPORTNUMBERS OF COOPERATIVES

The Brazilian cooperatives presented exports of US$ 5.137 billion in 2016, presenting a trade
surplus of US$ 4.6 billion, and selling products and services to 147 countries. The gross amount
of exports in this period had a growth of 12.09%, increasing from 3.3 million tons in 2015 to 3.7
million tons in 2016. Besides agricultural products, they exported ores and shoes, as well as
transport and tourism services.

Cooperatives that have exported more than Main destinations

US$ 50 millionin 2017:

CHINA
COOPERATIVE STATE .

Sao Paulo :
18,9%

US$ 973 MILLION

UNITED STATES

=

7,6%

US$ 394 MILLION

Parana
Santa Catarina

Minas Gerais GERMANY

Parana g
Parana )
17%

Goias US$398 MILLION
Parana

IN 2016, THE COOPERATIVES
SOLD PRODUCTSTO 147 COUNTRIES.

Source: MDIC (abril, 2017).

Main export states

PARANA USS 2BILLION

SAOPAULO USS1.1BILLION

MINAS GERAIS US$ 633 MILLION

240 export cooperatives.

Source: MDIC (2016).




THECOOPERATIVESYSTEM

More than a business model, the cooperative system seeks to make the world a fairer, happier,
more balanced place, with better opportunities for everyone. It shows that it is possible to combine
economic development and social development, productivity and sustainability, at individual and
collective levels.

As cooperatives are people-oriented, not capital-oriented, organizations, they do not retain or speed
up capital concentration; otherwise, they distribute wealth more fairly. The role of a cooperative as
an agent of economic and social development is remarkable. It starts when people join around the
same purpose, creating an organization where everyone owns the business. And it continues with a
cycle of gains also for the country and the planet.

According to data from the International Co-operative Alliance (ICA), a global organization that
represents this sector, one out of seven people in the world is a cooperative member, which means
the cooperative system has the perspective to consolidate as the fastest growing business model
worldwide.

In Brazil, the cooperatives are represented by the Brazilian Cooperative Organization (OCB -
Organizacao das Cooperativas Brasileiras), which aims to create an environment that favors the
consolidation of cooperative businesses, developing actions to promote the creation of public
policies and the definition of regulatory frameworks that address the particularities of this sector.
Fulfilling its strategic objective to support cooperatives in market insertion, the OCB develops
commercial intelligence projects that promote competitiveness.

We are present in all 27 Brazilian states through our state units, which are guided by the same
principles and values as the nation-wide organization. These state units are the link between the
OCB and the reality of each region.

B A e e e U s

e s 1 i
= =, -

Oneout
of seven
people

INTHEWORLDISA
COOPERATIVE MEMBER.

TODAY, THEREARE MORE THAN

6,600

COOE’ER/—\TlVES INBRAZIL,
operatingin13sectors.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

00
Q00

1Tk

TODAY, THE COOPERATIVESYSTEM

ISPRESENTIN
96 countries and
generates 250
million jobs.

O
i

IINTHE LASTYEARS,
WE EXCEEDED

13,2
million

MEMBERS.

THEREAREMORE THAN

2.6
million

COOPERATIVESIN THE WORLD.

Source: International Co-operative Alliance (ICA).

O O

P

THE BRAZILIAN COOPERATIVES
GENERATEAROUND

376,000

FORMALIJOBS.

Source: The OCB System.




SHORT NAME

COAGRO

COOPCANA

COOPERVAL

COPERSUCAR

NOVA PRODUTIVA

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

CAMPOS DOS
GOYTACAZES, PARANA

PARAISO DO NORTE, PARANA

JANDAIA DO SUL, PARANA

SANTOS, SAO PAULO

ASTORGA, PARANA

EXPORT PRODUCTS

SUGAR, ETHANOL FUEL

SUGAR, ETHANOL FUEL

SUGAR, ETHANOL FUEL

SUGAR, ETHANOL FUEL

ETHANOL FUEL

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

BONSUCRO™

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

MARCIO ROCHA

ELIAS VIZZOTTO

FERNANDO NARDINE

GUILHERME PENA

MARCOS BELLO

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

TELEPHONE

+55 22 2737-6007

+55 44 3438-1386

+55 43 3432-3455

+55 11 2618-8647

+55 44 3234-8100

B L) A e T G LS = T St
- o (L o =
S _:w—_ R e, TSt e

FREDERICOPAES@COAGRO.COOP.BR
MARCIO.ROCHA@COAGRO.COOP.BR

DIRETORIA@COOPCANA.COM.BR

COOPERVAL@COOPERVAL.COM

COMUNICACOES@
COPERSUCAR.COM.BR

SEC.EXECUTIVA@
NOVAPRODUTIVA.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.COAGRO.COOP.BR

WWW.COOPCANA.COM.BR

WWW.COOPERVAL.COOP.BR

WWW.COPERSUCAR.COM.BR

WWW.NOVAPRODUTIVA.COM.BR



http://WWW.NOVAPRODUTIVA.COM.BR
http://www.coagro.coop.br
http://WWW.COOPCANA.COM.BR
http://WWW.COOPERVAL.COOP.BR
http://WWW.COPERSUCAR.COM.BR
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é COTTON

SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

COPAGRO

COOPERABA

UNIBAHIA

CODEAGRO

COOBAHIA

COOPROESTE

COMFIBRA

PADRAOQ, BAHIA

BARREIRAS, BAHIA

LUIS EDUARDO
MAGALHAES, BAHIA

BARREIRAS, BAHIA

BARREIRAS, BAHIA

LUIS EDUARDO
MAGALHAES, BAHIA

MINEIROS, GOIAS

LINT COTTON

LINT COTTON

COTTON

LINT COTTON

LINT COTTON

COTTON, ARABICA
COFFEE, SOYBEAN

COTTON

CCIC DO BRASIL,
INSPECTIONS,

CERTIFICAGOES LTDA

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ORQUIDEA MARIA PEREIRA

WANESSA SARRACINI

CAMILA ANDRADE SILVA

RENATO HITOSHI SATO

VILSON SANTOS

ANTONIO JOSE TARCISO

PAULA MENDONCA SILVA

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

+55 77 3614-3970
+55 77 3614-3973

+55 77 3611-5009

+55 77 3628-7490

+55 77 3613-2108

+55 77 3612-3258
+55 77 3612-2533

+55 77 3612-6130

+55 64 3661-5857

COTTON@COPAGRO.COOP.BR

WANESSA@COOPERABA.COM.BR

ATAIDESUNIBAHIA@HOTMAIL.COM

RENATO@CODEAGRO.COM.BR

VILSON@COOBAHIA.COOP.BR WWW.COOBAHIA.COOP.BR

COOPROESTE@

COOPROESTE.COM.BR WWW.COOPROESTE.COM.BR

COMFIBRA@COMFIBRA.NET.BR WWW.COMFIBRA.NET.BR




é COTTON

SHORT NAME

COPEROESTE

COOAMAT

COOPERFIBRA

COOMISA

COABRA

UNICOTTON

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

SAO GABRIEL DO OESTE,
MATO GROSSO DO SUL

CUIABA, MATO GROSSO

CAMPO VERDE, MATO GROSSO

SAPEZAL, MATO GROSSO

CUIABA, MATO GROSSO

TANGARA DA SERRA,
MATO GROSSO

PRIMAVERA DO LESTE,
MATO GROSSO

T = s e e g o L o T e

e P R T Y e S g

Py .

EXPORT PRODUCTS

COTTON, CORN

LINT COTTON

LINT COTTON, CORN,
SOYBEAN

LINT COTTON

LINT COTTON

LINT COTTON

LINT COTTON, SOYBEAN

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ISO 9001-2008

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

JULIANO RIBEIRO

JORGE CAVALLI

ANTONIO JOSE

ELDEMAR KAFER

HELVIO FIEDLER

MARCELO ALVES

ADELAR DAHMER

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

TELEPHONE

+55 67 3295-2123

+55 65 3645-3700

+55 66 3419-6400

+55 65 3383-1313
+55 65 3383-5000

+55 65 2128-3533

+55 65 3325-2631

+55 66 3500-1400

GERENCIA@COOPEROESTE.COM.BR

JORGE.CAVALLI@COOAMAT.COM.BR

ANTONIO@COOPERFIBRA.COM.BR

CONTABILIDADE@COOMISA.COM.BR
KAFER@GRUPOWEBLER.COM.BR

HELVIO.FIEDLER@COABRA.COOP.BR

COOAD@TERRA.COM.BR

ADELAR.DAHMER@
UNICOTTON.COOP.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/COOPERFIBRA

WWW.COABRA.COOP.BR

WWW.UNICOTTON.COOP.BR
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SHORT NAME

BORDADOS NATIVIDADE

COOPNATURAL

COPAMART

MAQOS AVEC

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

NATIVIDADE, RIO DE JANEIRO

CAMPINA GRANDE, PARAIBA

MANAUS, AMAZONAS

PORTO ALEGRE, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

EXPORT PRODUCTS

HANDICRAFT

DECORATION, MEN’S
CLOTHES, WOMEN'’S
CLOTHES, CHILDREN’S
AND BABY CLOTHES IN
NATURALLY COLORED
ORGANIC COTTON

HANDICRAFT

HANDICRAFT

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ORGANICO BRASIL,
IBD, GEOGRAPHICAL
INDICATION,
FAIRTRADE

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

VANIA MENDONGA

MAYSAS GADELHA

TEREZINHA RIBEIRO

PAULO CESAR HAUBERT

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

TELEPHONE

+55 22 99927-8945

+55 83 3337-7077
+55 83 99928-0496

+55 92 98177-1953

+55 51 3013-5530
+55 51 9967-8238

BORDADOSNATIVIDADE@GMAIL.COM

COMERCIAL@
NATURALFASHION.COM.BR

COPAMART@HOTMAIL.COM

MAOSAVEC@TERRA.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.BORDADOSNATIVIDADE.
COM.BR

WWW.NATURALFASHION.COM.BR

WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/
COPAMART.COOPERATIVA




“* BEVERAGE

SHORT NAME

COCAMAR

INTEGRADA

ECOCITRUS

NOVA ALIANCA

COVIGA

VINICOLA AURORA

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

PETROLINA, PERNAMBUCO

MARINGA, PARANA

LONDRINA, PARANA

MONTENEGRO, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

CAXIAS DO SUL, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

GARIBALDI, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

BENTO GONCALVES, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

EXPORT PRODUCTS

WHOLE GRAPE
JUICE, SEEDED AND
SEEDLESS GRAPES

FRUIT JUICES, SOYBEAN,
SOYBEAN BRAN, SOYBEAN
OIL, CORN, COFFEE

ORANGE JUICE, SOYBEAN,
CORN, COFFEE

ESSENTIAL OILS, JUICE
CONCENTRATES

WINES, GRAPE PRODUCTS

WINE, GRAPE JUICE,
SPARKLING WINE

WINES, GRAPE PRODUCTS

CERTIFICATIONS

ETI, GLOBAL GAP,
TESCO NURTURE,
PIF BRASIL

FAIRTRADE AND
OTHERS ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

FAIRTRADE,
ORGANICO BRASIL,
IFOAM, IBD ECOVIDA,
DEMETER

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

FSSC 22000, I1SO
14001, ISO 9001

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

ELIAS FUJIYAMA

ANTONIO SERGIO

JOAO AZEVEDO

ALCEU ARI HENZ

ALCEU DALLE MOLLE

OSCAR LO

ALEM GUERRA

TELEPHONE

+55 87 3986-1542
+55 87 98823-7102

+55 44 3221-3630

+55 43 3294-7000

+55 51 3632-4824

+55 54 4009-4255
+55 54 3279-3400

+55 54 3462-1100

+55 54 3455-2000

FUJIYAMAFRUTAS@UOL.COM.BR

ANTONIOSERGIO@
COCAMAR.COM.BR

JOAO.BOSCO@INTEGRADA.COOP.BR

ECOCITRUS@ECOCITRUS.COM.BR

NOVAALIANCA@
NOVAALIANCA.COOP.BR

‘COVIGA@VINICOLAGARIBALDI.
COOP.BR

ALEM@VINICOLAAURORA.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.COANABR.COM.BR

WWW.COCAMAR.COM.BR

WWW.INTEGRADA.COOP.BR

WWW.ECOCITRUS.COM.BR

NOVAALIANCA.COOP.BR

WWW.VINICOLAGARIBALDI.COM.BR

HTTP://AMAZEBRAZIL.COM/SITE

WWW.VINICOLAAURORA.COM.BR
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“* BEVERAGE

SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE
ON REQUEST OSVALDO CONTE +55 54 3261-6514 CENECOOPSERRA@YAHOO.COM.BR WWW.FECOVINHO.COOP.BR

fiRRROCRIEGIARIC JUICE CONCENTRATES

CENECOOP-SERRA GRANDE DO SUL

+55 49 3233-7300
DANIELA LORENZETTI +55 43 9123-8775 VINHOS@SANJO.COM.BR WWW.SANJO.COM.BR

SAO JOAQUIM, SANTA CATARINA WINE, APPLE JUICE, APPLE

WWW.COAGROSOL.COM.BR

COAGROSOL@COAGROSOL.COM.BR

ORANGE JUICE
REGINALDO VICENTIM +55 16 3263-9393

CONCENTRATE, WHOLE
COAGROSOL ITAPOLIS, SAO PAULO ORANGE JUICE, FROZEN FAIRTRADE
WHOLE LEMMON JUICE,
WHOLE GUAVA PULP

CACHAGA, JABUTICABA
AGROVERDE ITAGUAI, RIO DE JANEIRO WINE, COFFEE, ON REQUEST DIEGO BARRETO +55 21 2782-7303 HEHOVERDIELOOPERATIVED WWW.AGROVERDECOOP.COM
FRUITS, PEPPER GMAIL.COM

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS




SHORT NAME

COOPERSHOES

COOPBORES

COOPNATURAL

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

PICADA COFFEE, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

LINHARES, ESPIRITO SANTO

CAMPINA GRANDE, PARAIBA

EXPORT PRODUCTS

FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR
COMPONENTS

DECORATION, MEN'S
CLOTHES, WOMEN'S
CLOTHES, CHILDREN’S
AND BABY CLOTHES IN
NATURALLY COLORED
ORGANIC COTTON

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ORGANICO BRASIL,
IBD, GEOGRAPHICAL
INDICATION,
FAIRTRADE

T

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

ALTAMIR BREDA

CELIO PITANGA PINTO

MAYSAS GADELHA

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
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TELEPHONE

+55 54 3285-2800

+55 27 3264-2739

+55 83 3337-7077
+ 55 83 99928-0496

GRINGO@COOPERSHOES.COM.BR

COOPBORES@HOTMAIL.COM

COMERCIAL@
NATURALFASHION.COM.BR

WWW.NATURALFASHION.COM.BR
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SHORT NAME

COOPEAVI

CAFESUL

COOCOFFEE

COOABRIEL

COOXUPE

EXPOCACCER

COOPARAO

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

SANTA MARIA DE JETIBA,
ESPIRITO SANTO

MUQUI, ESPIRITO SANTO

IRUPI, ESPIRITO SANTO

SAO GABRIEL DA PALHA,
ESPIRITO SANTO

GUAXUPE, MINAS GERAIS

PATROCINIO, MINAS GERAIS

CAPARAO, MINAS GERAIS

EXPORT PRODUCTS

CONILON COFFEE,
ARABICA COFFEE

CONILON COFFEE

ARABICA COFFEE

CONILON COFFEE

COFFEE

COFFEE

COFFEE

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

FAIRTRADE

FAIRTRADE, 4C

ISO 9001/2008, 4C,
UTZ, RAINFOREST
ALLIANCE

UTZ, RAINFOREST
ALLIANCE

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

JOAO ELVIDIO

RENATO THEODORO

FERNANDO ROMEIRO

EDMILSON CALEGARI

LUCIO DE ARAUJO DIAS

JOAO FERREIRA JUNIOR

WILIAM FREITAS DE OLIVEIRA

TELEPHONE

+55 27 3263-4750

+55 28 3554-1885

+55 33 3344-1260

+55 27 3727-1152

+55 35 3696-1000

+55 34 3831-8855

+55 32 3747-1376

JOAO@COOPEAVI.COOP.
BR NEGOCIOCAFESMJ@
COOPEAVI.COOP.BR

CAFESUL@HOTMAIL.COM

FERNANDO@COOCAFE.COM.BR

COOABRIEL@COOABRIEL.COOP.BR

DIRETORIA@COOXUPE.COM.BR

EXPOCACCER@EXPOCACCER.COM.
BR CONTATO@EXPOCACCER.COM.BR

COOPARAO@COOPARAO.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.COOPEAVI.COOP.BR

WWW.CAFESUL.COOP.BR

WWW.COOCAFE.COM.BR

WWW.COOABRIEL.COOP.BR

WWW.COOXUPE.COM.BR WWW.
CAFESCOOXUPE.COM.BR

WWW.EXPOCACCER.COM.BR
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SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

TR E, B ASSPRODUTORES@
COOPFAM POGO FUNDO, MINAS GERAIS COFFEE OKO, USDA ORGANIC, DAIANA TAVARES +55 35 3283-1055 WWW.COOPFAM.AGR.BR
DR AANIEG BAASIL AXTELECOM.COM.BR

CARMO DO PARANAIBA,
MINAS GERAIS

COFFEE UTZ, RAINFOREST MARIA ANGELA +55 34 3851-7600 LOOFIEREOIF e WWW.COOPERCOFFEE.COM.BR

COOPERCOFFEE COOPERCOFFEE.COM.BR

RAINFOREST
ALLIANCE, 4cC,
COFFEE BMEFBOVESPA, DANIEL PAULO +55 34 3851 7222 COFFEE@CARPEC.COM.BR WWW.CARPEC.COM.BR
REGIAO DO CERRADO
MINEIRO, CONAB

CARMO DO PARANAIBA,

CAIAEC MINAS GERAIS

4C, UTZ, FAIRTRADE,
USDA ORGANIC,
RAINFOREST
ALLIANCE

MINASUL VARGINHA, MINAS GERAIS COFFEE GUILHERME SALGADO +55 35 3219-6979 DIRETORIA@MINASUL.COM.BR WWW.MINASUL.COM.BR

GRAIN, ROASTED AND RAINFOREST, UTZ, JANDIR DE CASTRO +55 16 3711 6281 GERENCIA.CAFE@COCAPEC.COM.BR WWW.COCAPEC.COM.BR

COlEREe FIRANCH, SOOI GROUND COFFEE AC, FAIRTRADE, ABIC NEGOCIOS.CAFE@COCAPEC.COM.BR

LS BB LT AL LD, ANTONIO JOSE TARCISO +55 77 3612-6130 o FRUIES e WWW.COOPROESTE.COM.BR

COOPROESTE MAGALHAES, BAHIA COTTON, SOYBEAN COOPROESTE.COM.BR

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
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COFFEE

SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

COFFEE, SOYBEAN, SOYBEAN

CRUAPD IOUIRAE, PRGN BRAN, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN

ON REQUEST ALCIR GOLDONI +55 44 3518-0123 COAMO@COAMO.COM.BR WWW.ALIMENTOSCOAMO.COM.BR

COFFEE, SOYBEAN, BRAN, FAIRTRADE AND

OIL, FRUIT JUICE, CORN OTHERS ON REQUEST JOSE ADERALDO +55 44 3221-3007 ALAIR.ZAGO@COCAMAR.COM.BR WWW.COCAMAR.COM.BR

COCAMAR MARINGA, PARANA

COFFEE, SOYBEAN,

CORN, ORANGE JUICE ON REQUEST JOAO AZEVEDO +55 43 3294-7000 JOAO.BOSCO@INTEGRADA.COOP.BR WWW.INTEGRADA.COOP.BR

INTEGRADA LONDRINA, PARANA

COFFEE, FRUITS, PEPPER, AGROVERDECOOPERATIVE@
CACHACA, JABUTICABA WINE ON REQUEST DIEGO BARRETO +55 21 2782-7303 WWW.AGROVERDECOOP.COM

AGROVERDE ITAGUAI, RIO DE JANEIRO GMAIL.COM

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS




BEEF, PORK & CHICKEN

SHORT NAME

AURORA

BATAVO

CASTROLANDA

COASUL

COOPAVEL

COPACOL

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

CHAPECO, SANTA CATARINA

CARAMBEI, PARANA

PALOTINA, PARANA

CASTRO, PARANA

SAO JOAO, PARANA

CASCAVEL, PARANA

CAFELANDIA, PARANA

EXPORT PRODUCTS

CHICKEN, PORK

PORK, SOYBEAN,
CORN, WHEAT

CHICKEN, SOYBEAN

PORK, SOYBEAN, CORN

CHICKEN, SOYBEAN, CORN

CHICKEN, SOYBEAN BRAN,
SOYBEAN OIL, CORN

CHICKEN, SOYBEAN
BRAN, SOYBEAN OIL

CERTIFICATIONS

BRC, I1SO 9001,
KOSHER, HACCP

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

LUCAS BASTOS

ANTONIO CAMPOS

VALENTIM SQUISSATI

MARCO PRADO

ADEMIR RIZZO

CARLOS LIPA

VALTER PITON

TELEPHONE

+55 11 2423-2225

+55 42 3231-9000

+55 44 3649-8080

+55 42 3234-8007

+55 46 3533-1300

+55 45 3220-5000

+55 45 3241-8002

INTERNATIONAL@
AURORAALIMENTOS.COM.BR

BATAVO@BATAVO.COOP.BR

DIRET@CVALE.COM.BR
JOCELI@CVALE.COM.BR

MARCOPRADO@
CASTROLANDA.COOP.BR

COASUL@COASUL.COM.BR

COOPAVEL@COOPAVEL.COM.BR

DIRETORIA@COPACOL.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.AURORAALIMENTOS.COM.BR

WWW.BATAVO.COOP.BR

WWW.CVALE.COM.BR/ALIMENTOS

WWW.CASTROLANDA.COOP.BR

WWW.COASUL.COM.BR

WWW.COOPAVEL.COM.BR

WWW.COPACOL.COM.BR




BEEF, PORK & CHICKEN

SHORT NAME

COPAGRIL

FRIMESA

COTRIJUI

COSUEL

LANGUIRU

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

MARECHAL CANDIDO
RONDON, PARANA

MEDIANEIRA, PARANA

MEDIANEIRA, PARANA

UBIRATA, PARANA

IJUI, RI0 GRANDE DO SUL

ENCANTADO, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

TEOTONIA, RIO GRANDE DO SUL

EXPORT PRODUCTS

CHICKEN

PORK, CHEESE

CHICKEN, SOYBEAN BRAN,
SOYBEAN OIL, CORN

CHICKEN

PORK, SOYBEAN, WHEAT

CHICKEN, PORK

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

JAIME VILANI

MAURO KRAMMER

MARIO BALK

VALTER PITON

VANDERLEI RIBEIRO
FRAGOSO

GILBERTO PICCININI

DIRCEU BAYER

TELEPHONE

+55 45 3284-7500

+55 45 3264-8000

+55 45 3264-8800

+55 45 3241-8002

+55 55 3332-0100
+55 55 3332-0110

+55 51 3751-9042

+55 55 3710-4000

COPAGRIL@COPAGRIL.COM.BR

DIRETORIA@FRIMESA.COM.BR

DIRETORIA@LAR.IND.BR

DIRETORIA@COPACOL.COM.BR

DIRETORIA@COTRIJUI.COOP.BR

EXPORTACAO@DALIA.COM.BR

DIRETORIA@LANGUIRU.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.COPAGRIL.COM.BR

WWW.FRIMESA.COM.BR

WWW.LAR.IND.BR

WWW.UNITACENTRAL.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIJUI.COM.BR

WWW.DALIA.COM.BR/EXPORTACAO

WWW.LANGUIRU.COM.BR
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SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

LAURI.LORENZETTI@ WWW.COOPEerxanxere.com.

COOPERXANXERE XANXERE, SANTA CATARINA CHICKEN, PORK ON REQUEST LAURI LUIZ LORENZETTI +55 49 3441-9059 COOPERXANXERE.COM.BR br/atendimento

COOPERFRIGU@
COOPERFRIGU GURUPI, TOCANTINS BEEF, ORGAN MEATS ON REQUEST AELTON CAMARGO +55 63 3312-4000 COOPERFRIGU.COM.BR WWW.COOPERFRIGU.COM.BR

%24 NUTS

SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

BRAZILIAN NUTS,

FROZEN FRUITS ORGANICO BRASIL MANOEL MONTEIRO +55 68 3221-7164 CONTATO@COOPERACRE.COM WWW.COOPERACRE.COM

COOPERACRE RI0 BRANCO, ACRE

COOPMAC SAO MATEUS, ESPIRITO SANTO NUTS, MACADAMIA NUTS WESLEY MARTIN BONOMO +55 27 3763-5248 SAMAC@SAMAC.COM.BR WWW.COOPMAC.COM

FRIRADEE, JOCIBEL BELCHIOR BEZERRA 102 89 34220144 COCAJUPICENTRAL@GMAIL.COM

COCAJUPI PICOS, PIAUI BRAZILIAN NUTS SREIEE R +55 89 99984-0188

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS




¢/ CEREALS, GRAINS, SEEDS

SHORT NAME

COPLANA

COTRIJAL

AGRARIA

COOPERAGUAS

COPERPAMPLONA

COPEROESTE

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

JABOTICABAL, SAO PAULO

NAO-ME-TOQUE, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

GUARAPUAVA, PARANA

AGUAS FRIAS, SANTA CATARINA

TOME-AGU, PARA

CRISTALINA, GOIAS

SAO GABRIEL DO OESTE,
MATO GROSSO DO SUL

EXPORT PRODUCTS

PEANUTS

BARLEY, CORN,
WHEAT, SOYBEAN

MALT, CORN, SOYBEAN,
SOYBEAN BRAN,
SOYBEAN OIL

BEANS, POPCORN

COCOA, BLACK PEPPER,
ACAI, FRUIT PULPS

CORN, SOYBEAN

CORN, COTTON

CERTIFICATIONS

BRC, SEDEX, KOSHER,
GLOBAL REGULATION
FOR FOOD SECURITY

ON REQUEST

ISO 22000 AND
OTHERS ON REQUEST

ORGANIC
CERTIFICATION
FOR AGAI

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

ROBSON FONSECA

JAIRO KOHLRAUSCH

ANDRE SPITZNER

ADEMIR MARCIELI

JOSE ONO

JOCIMAR FACHINI

JULIANO RIBEIRO

TELEPHONE

+55 16 3209-9041

+55 54 3332-2532

+55 42 3625-8000

+55 49 3332-1000

+55 91 3734-1352

+55 61 2101-4051

+55 67 3295-2123

EXPORT@COPLANA.COM

KAIROK@COTRIJAL.COM.BR

SPITZNER@AGRARIA.COM.BR

TRADING@COOPERAGUAS.COM.BR
MARCIELI@QCOOPERAGUAS.COM.BR

COMERCIAL@CAMTA.COM.BR

CONTABILIDADE@
COPERCENTRO.COM.BR

GERENCIA@COOPEROESTE.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.COPLANAPREMIUMPEANUTS.

COM/EN

WWW.COTRIJAL.COM.BR

WWW.AGRARIA.COM.BR

WWW.COOPERAGUAS.COM.BR

WWW.CAMTA.COM.BR




¢/ CEREALS, GRAINS, SEEDS

SHORT NAME

COPASUL

COOPERFIBRA

CASTROLANDA

COAGRU

COCARI

COPERCAMPOS

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

NAVIRA[, MATO GROSSO DO SUL

CAMPO VERDE, MATO GROSSO

CASTRO, PARANA

UBIRATA, PARANA

MANDAGUARI, PARANA

CAMPOS NOVOS,
SANTA CATARINA

MEDIANEIRA, PARANA

EXPORT PRODUCTS

CORN, SOYBEAN

CORN, SOYBEAN,
LINT COTTON

CORN, SOYBEAN, PORK

CORN, SOYBEAN

CORN, SOYBEAN

CORN, SOYBEAN GRAINS,
SOYBEAN SEEDS

CORN, CHICKEN, SOYBEAN
BRAN, SOYBEAN OIL

CERTIFICATIONS

DNV, 1SO 9001

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

HENRIQUE CABRERA NETO

ANTONIO JOSE

MARCO PRADO

VALMIR IACONO

JACY ROCHA

CLEBI RENATO DIAS

MARIO BALK

TELEPHONE

+55 67 3409-1234

+55 66 3419-6400

+55 42 3234-8007

+55 44 3543-1797

+55 44 3233-8800

+55 49 3541-6000

+55 45 3264-8800

HENRIQUE@COPASUL.COOP.BR

ANTONIO@COOPERFIBRA.COM.BR

MARCOPRADO@
CASTROLANDA.COOP.BR

COAGRU@COAGRU.COM.BR

COCARI@COCARI.COM.BR

COPERCAMPOS@
COPERCAMPOS.COM.BR

DIRETORIA@LAR.IND.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.COPASUL.COOP.BR

WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/COOPERFIBRA

WWW.CASTROLANDA.COOP.BR

WWW.COAGRU.COM.BR

WWW.COCARI.COM.BR

WWW.COPERCAMPOS.COM.BR

WWW.LAR.IND.BR




¢/ CEREALS, GRAINS, SEEDS

SHORT NAME

COASUL

COCAMAR

COOPAVEL

COOPERTRADICAO

BATAVO

BOM JESUS

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

CAMPO MOURAO, PARANA

SAO JOAO, PARANA

MARINGA, PARANA

CASCAVEL, PARANA

PATO BRANCO, PARANA

CARAMBEI, PARANA

LAPA, PARANA

EXPORT PRODUCTS

CORN, SOYBEAN, SOYBEAN
BRAN, SOYBEAN OIL, COFFEE

CORN, SOYBEAN, CHICKEN

CORN, SOYBEAN, SOYBEAN
BRAN, SOYBEAN OIL,
FRUIT JUICES, COFFEE

CORN, CHICKEN, SOYBEAN

BRAN, SOYBEAN OIL

CORN, WHEAT, SOYBEAN

CORN, WHEAT,
SOYBEAN, PORK

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

FAIRTRADE AND
OTHERS ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

ALCIR GOLDONI

ADEMIR RIZZO

ANTONIO SERGIO

CARLOS LIPA

JULINHO TONUS

ANTONIO CAMPOS

LUIZ ROBERTO BAGGIO

TELEPHONE

+55 44 3518-0123

+55 46 3533-1300

+55 44 3221-3630

+55 45 3220-5000

+55 46 3220-2000

+55 42 3231-9000

+55 41 3622-1515

COAMO@COAMO.COM.BR

COASUL@COASUL.COM.BR

ANTONIOSERGIO@
COCAMAR.COM.BR

COOPAVEL@COOPAVEL.COM.BR

COOPERATRADICAOC@
COOPERTRADICAO.COM.BR

BATAVO@BATAVO.COOP.BR

COOPERATIVABOMJESUS@
COOPERATIVABOMJESUS.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.ALIMENTOSCOAMO.COM.BR

WWW.COASUL.COM.BR

WWW.COCAMAR.COM.BR

WWW.COOPAVEL.COM.BR

WWW.COOPERTRADICAO.COM.BR

WWW.BATAVO.COOP.BR

WWW.COOPERATIVABOMJESUS.COM.BR




¢/ CEREALS, GRAINS, SEEDS

SHORT NAME

INTEGRADA

COTRIBA

AGROPAN

COMTUL

COTRIEL

COAGRISOL

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

ARAPOTI, PARANA

LONDRINA, PARANA

IBIRUBA, RIO GRANDE DO SUL

TUPANCIRETA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

TUCUNDUVA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

ESPUMOSO, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

SOLEDADE, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

EXPORT PRODUCTS

CORN, SOYBEAN,

ORANGE JUICE, COFFEE

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

ALBERT SALOMONS

JOAO AZEVEDO

CELSO LEOMAR KRUG

VOLFE GOBBATO

ENILTO BALBINOT

LEOCEZAR NICOLINI

GELSO MANICA

TELEPHONE

+55 43 3512-1000

+55 43 3294-7000

+55 54 3324-8800
+55 54 3324-8822

+55 55 3272-8900

+55 55 3542-0200

+55 54 3383-3500

+55 54 3381-4600

CAPAL@CAPAL.COOP.BR

JOAO.BOSCO@INTEGRADA.COOP.BR

COTRIBA@COTRIBA.COM.BR

VOLFE@AGROPAN.COOP.BR
AGROPAN@AGROPAN.COOP.BR

COMTUL@COMTUL.COM.BR

COTRIEL@COTRIEL.COM.BR

COAGRISOL@COAGRISOL.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.CAPAL.COOP.BR

WWW.INTEGRADA.COOP.BR

WWW.COTRIBA.COM.BR

WWW.AGROPAN.COOP.BR

WWW.COMTUL.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIEL.COM.BR

WWW.COAGRISOL.COM.BR




¢/ CEREALS, GRAINS, SEEDS

SHORT NAME

COOPAWHEAT

COOPIBI

COTRIMAIO

COTRIJUC

COTRIROSA

COTRIJUI

EXTREMOSUL

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

SAO LUIZ GONZAGA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

IBIRAIARAS, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

TRES DE MAIO, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

JULIO DE CASTILHOS,
RIO GRANDE DO SUL

SANTA ROSA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

IJUI, RIO GRANDE DO SUL

PELOTAS, RIO GRANDE DO SUL

EXPORT PRODUCTS

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

WHEAT, SOYBEAN

WHEAT, SOYBEAN, PORK

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

IVO DE SOUZA BATISTA

ADELAR TESSARO

SILCEU DALBERTO

CAIO CESAR VIANNA

EDUINO WILKOMM

VANDERLEI FRAGOSO

SILVIA HIDALGO

TELEPHONE

+55 55 3352-4400

+55 54 3355-1188

+55 55 3535-9600

+55 55 3271-9348

+55 55 3511-7676

+55 55 3332-0100
+55 55 3332-0110

+55 53 3284-2391

COOPATRIGO@COOPATRIGO.COM.BR

COOPIBI@COOPIBI.COOP.BR

COTRIMAIO@COTRIMAIO.COM.BR

COTRIJUC@COTRIJUC.COM.BR

COTRIROSA@COTRIROSA.COM.BR

DIRETORIA@COTRIJUI.COOP.BR

SILVIA.HIDALGO@
EXTREMOSUL.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.COOPATRIGO.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIMAIO.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIJUC.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIROSA.COM

WWW.COTRIJUI.COM.BR

WWW.EXTREMOSUL.COM.BR




¢/ CEREALS, GRAINS, SEEDS

SHORT NAME

COOPERJURITI

COOPERJA

CRAVIL

COOPERSULCA

COOPLANTIO

CAMNPAL

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

MASSARANDUBA,
SANTA CATARINA

PEDRO AFONSO, TOCANTINS

JACINTO MACHADO,
SANTA CATARINA

RIO DO SUL, SANTA CATARINA

TURVO, SANTA CATARINA

PORTO ALEGRE, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

NOVA PALMA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

EXPORT PRODUCTS

POLISHED RICE

SOYBEAN, CORN

POLISHED RICE

POLISHED RICE

POLISHED RICE

RICE, SOYBEAN

RICE, SOYBEAN

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

SILVERIO ORZECHOWSKI

NELZIVAN CARVALHO NEVES

JULBERTO MENDES

MARCELINO DE ABREU

ANTONIO LUIZ GIUSTI

DALTRO BENVENUTI

EUCLIDES VESTENA

TELEPHONE

+55 47 3379-1130

+55 63 98448-4472

+55 51 3662-1313

+55 47 3531-3000

+55 48 3525-8600

+55 51 3481-3333

+55 55 3266-1314

COOPER@JURITI.COM.BR

NELZIVAN@COAPA.COM.BR

JULBERTO.MENDES@
COOPERJA.COM.BR

CRAVIL@CRAVIL.COM.BR

FALECOM@COOPERSULCA.COM.BR

DALTRO.BENVENUTI@
COOPLANTIONET.COM.BR

EUCLIDES@CAMNPAL.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.JURITI.COM.BR

WWW.COAPA.COOP.BR

WWW.COOPERJA.COM.BR

WWW.CRAVIL.COM.BR

WWW.COOPERSULCA.COM.BR

WWW.CAMNPAL.COM.BR




SHORT NAME

AGROFRUT

AGROVERDE

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

URUCARA, AMAZONAS

TOME-AGU, PARA

ITAGUAI, RIO DE JANEIRO

FERTILIZERS

SHORT NAME

FECOAGRO

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

FLORIANOPOLIS,
SANTA CATARINA

EXPORT PRODUCTS

GUARANA GRAINS,
GUARANA POWDER

BLACK PEPPER, ACAI,
COCOA, FRUIT PULPS

PEPPER, CACHACA,
JABUTICABA WINE,
COFFEE, FRUITS

EXPORT PRODUCTS

FERTILIZERS

CERTIFICATIONS

ORGANICO BRASIL

ORGANIC
CERTIFICATION
FOR ACAI

ON REQUEST

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

ANTONIO CARLOS

JOSE ONO

DIEGO BARRETO

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

JANDIR JOSE GABIATTI

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

TELEPHONE

+55 92 99136-2063

+55 91 3734-1352

+55 21 2782-7303

TELEPHONE

+55 47 3233-0020

AGROFRUT1@GMAIL.COM

COMERCIAL@CAMTA.COM.BR

AGROVERDECOOPERATIVE@

GMAIL.COM

GABIATTI@FECOAGRO.COOP.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/COOP-
AGROFRUTURUCARA

WWW.CAMTA.COM.BR

WWW.AGROVERDECOOP.COM

WEBSITE

WWW.FECOAGRO.COOP.BR




SHORT NAME

COOPERACRE

AGROFRUT

COPEXFRUIT

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

RI0 BRANCO, ACRE

URUCARA, AMAZONAS

TOME-AGU, PARA

JUAZEIRO, BAHIA

PETROLINA, PERNAMBUCO

PETROLINA, PERNAMBUCO
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EXPORT PRODUCTS

FROZEN FRUITS, NUTS

GRAIN GUARANA,
POWDER GUARANA

AGAI, COCOA, FRUIT
PULPS, BLACK PEPPER

GRAPES (SEVEN TYPES)

SEEDED AND SEEDLESS
GRAPES, WHOLE
GRAPE JUICE

SEEDED AND
SEEDLESS GRAPES

CERTIFICATIONS

ORGANICO BRASIL

ORGANICO BRASIL

ORGANIC
CERTIFICATION
FOR AGAI

GLOBALGAP, TESCO
NURTURE, HACCPP,
ETI, WALMART

ETI, GLOBAL GAP,
TESCO NURTURE,
PIF BRASIL

GLOBAL, TESCO
NURTURE, FDA

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

MANOEL MONTEIRO

ANTONIO CARLOS

JOSE ONO

SIRLENE FERNANDES

ELIAS FUJIYAMA

THALITA CORDEIRO LEAL

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

TELEPHONE

+55 68 3221-7164

+55 92 99136-2063

+55 91 3734-1352

+55 87 2101-9900

+55 87 3986-1542
+55 87 98823-7102

+55 87 3986-4700
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WEBSITE

CONTATO@COOPERACRE.COM WWW.COOPERACRE.COM

WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/COOP-

AGROFRUT1@GMAIL.COM AGROFRUTURUCARA

COMERCIAL@CAMTA.COM.BR WWW.CAMTA.COM.BR

CAJBA@CAJBA.COM WWW.CAJBA.COM

FUJIYAMAFRUTAS@UOL.COM.BR WWW.COANABR.COM.BR

THALITA@COPEXFRUIT.COM.BR




SHORT NAME

COPEXVALE

COOPYFRUTAS

FRUTIVAL

COAGROSOL

AGROVERDE

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

PETROLINA, PERNAMBUCO

MOSSORO, RIO GRANDE
DO NORTE

VACARIA, RIO GRANDE DO SUL

SAO JOAQUIM, SANTA CATARINA

ITAPOLIS, SAO PAULO

ITAGUAI, RIO DE JANEIRO

e w1 oo L i i e
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EXPORT PRODUCTS

SEEDED AND
SEEDLESS GRAPES

MELONS (SIX TYPES),
SEEDED AND SEEDLESS
WATERMELON

APPLE (ROYAL, GALA & FUJI)

APPLE, WINE, APPLE JUICE

WHOLE GUAVA PULP,
ORANGE JUICE
CONCENTRATE, WHOLE
ORANGE JUICE, FROZEN
WHOLE LEMMON JUICE

GUAVA, JABUTICABA,
AVOCADO, BANANA, PASSION
FRUIT, PEPPER, COFFEE,
CACHACA, JABOTICABA WINE

CERTIFICATIONS

WALMART

GLOBALGAP,
TESCO NURTURE,
SEDEX, FORK

ON REQUEST

FAIRTRADE

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

ALYSSON VIEIRA

ALEXANDRE PIRES

MARCOS ANTONIO DAL PIAZ

DANIELA LORENZETTI

REGINALDO VICENTIM

DIEGO BARRETO

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

TELEPHONE

+55 87 3031-8702
+55 87 99603-9424

+55 84 3318-3006
+55 84 3318-3898

+55 54 3232-2900

+55 49 3233-7300
+55 43 9123-8775

+55 16 3263-9393

+55 21 2782-7303

EXPORTACAO@COOPEXVALE.COM.BR

ALEXANDRE@COOPYFRUTAS.COM

‘FRUTIVAL@FRUTIVAL.COM.BR

VINHOS@SANJO.COM.BR

COAGROSOL@COAGROSOL.COM.BR

AGROVERDECOOPERATIVE@
GMAIL.COM
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WEBSITE

WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/COOPEXVALE

WWW.COOPYFRUTAS.COM

WWW.COOPYFRUTAS.COM

WWW.SANJO.COM.BR

WWW.COAGROSOL.COM.BR

WWW.AGROVERDECOOP.COM




SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

BELO HORIZONTE POWDERED MILK, YOGHURT,
CCPR/ITAMBE ' CREAM, CONDENSED ON REQUEST ANTONIO MAGELA +55 31 3249-3820 ITAMBE@ITAMBE.COM.BR WWW.CCPRLEITE.COM.BR
MINAS GERAIS MILK, DULCE DE LECHE

CONFEPAR LONDRINA, PARANA POWDERED MILK ON REQUEST RENATO JOSE BELEZE +55 43 3379-1313 CONFEPAR@CONFEPAR.COM.BR WWW.CONFEPAR.COM.BR

FRIMESA MEDIANEIRA, PARANA CHEESE, PORK ON REQUEST MAURO KRAMMER +55 45 3264-8000 DIRETORIA@FRIMESA.COM.BR WWW.FRIMESA.COM.BR

CRUZ ALTA, RIO POWDERED MILK,

GRANDE DO SUL DAIRY PRODUCTS ON REQUEST CAIO CEZAR VIANNA +55 51 3337-7256 COMERCIAL@CCGL.COM.BR WWW.CCGL.COM.BR

POWDERED MILK,

COSULATI PELOTAS, RIO GRANDE DO SUL DAIRY PRODUCTS

ON REQUEST ARNO ALFREDO KOPERECK +55 53 3284-5200 ADMINISTRACAO@COSULATI.COM.BR WWW.COSULATI.COM.BR

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS




HONEY AND HONEY PRODUCTS

SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS

HONEY, PROPOLIS,

NOVA LIMA, MINAS GERAIS PROPOLIS PRODUCTS

CASA APIS

PICOS, PIAUI

COMAPI SIMPLICIO MENDES, PIAUI

CERTIFICATIONS

SIF, FDA, BPF (GMP)

FAIRTRADE,
ORGANICO BRASIL

FAIRTRADE,
ORGANICO BRASIL

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

CRISTIANO SILVA

WELLINGTON DANTAS

PAULO JOSE DA SILVA

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
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TELEPHONE

+55 31 3581-8555

+55 89 3422-4738

+55 89 3482-1218 +
55 89 99924-6936

= T : e M

SALES@CONAPIS.COM.BR

COMERCIALCASAAPIS@GMAIL.COM

COMERCIALCOMAPIO7@GMAIL.COM

WEBSITE

WWW.CONAP.COOP.BR

WWW.CASAAPIS.COM.BR
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SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

CASSITERITE ORE -

MONTE NEGRO, RONDONIA LOW SN CONTENT

ON REQUEST CARLOS MENA +55 69 3535-2022 IVO@CFCDAAMAZONIA.COM.BR

A GERENCIA.ADM@
COOPERSANTA ARIQUEMES, RONDONIA PURE TIN - GRADE A ON REQUEST ERNST PEPER +55 69 3516-9022 COOPERSANTA.COM.BR WWW.COOPERSANTA.COM.BR

+55 38 3751-2522

UNIQUARTZ CORINTO, MINAS GERAIS QUARTZ ON REQUEST ENIO GILMAR TRINDADE +55 38 3751-3469

ENIO@QUNIQUARTZ.COOP.BR WWW.UNIQUARTZ.COOP.BR

W& HEART OF PALM

SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

ISO 9001, FSSC
JARRED PUPUNHA 22000, I1SO 14001, +55 73 3225-1219
PALM HEART RAINFOREST NIVA OLIVEIRA +55 73 9986.2774 NIVA@COOPALM.COM.BR WWW.CULTIVERDE.COM.BR

ALLIANCE

COOPALM ITUBERA, BAHIA

COPAGRO TUBARAO, SANTA CATARINA JARRED HEART OF PALM ACLIS FORTUNATO +55 48 3628-0079 COPAGRO@COPAGRO.COM.BR WWW.COPAGRO.COM.BR

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
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SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

COLIVRE SALVADOR, BAHIA SOFTWARE ON REQUEST RENATA LOPES AMOEDO +5571 3011-2199 CONTATO@COLIVRE.COOP.BR WWW.COLIVRE.COOP.BR

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
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¥ SOYBEAN AND SOYBEAN PRODUCTS

SHORT NAME

COMIGO

COPERPAMPLONA

COOPROESTE

COPASUL

COOPERFIBRA

COPASPE

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

RIO VERDE, GOIAS

CRISTALINA, GOIAS

LUIS EDUARDO
MAGALHAES, BAHIA

NAVIRAI, MATO GROSSO DO SUL

CAMPO VERDE, MATO GROSSO

RONDONOPOLIS, MATO GROSSO

EXPORT PRODUCTS

SOYBEAN BRAN,
BRUTE SOYBEAN OIL,
SOYBEAN GRAINS

SOYBEAN, CORN

SOYBEAN, COTTON,
ARABICA COFFEE

SOYBEAN, CORN

SOYBEAN, LINT
COTTON, CORN

SOYBEAN

CERTIFICATIONS

SO 9001:2008
E GMP+

ON REQUEST

DNV, ISO 9001

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

ISRAEL SANTOS DE FREITAS

JOCIMAR FACHINI

ANTONIO JOSE TARCISO

HENRIQUE CABRERA NETO

ANTONIO JOSE

GRAZIELE ALVES

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

TELEPHONE

+55 64 3611-1515

+55 61 2101-4051

+55 77 3612-6130

+55 67 3409-1234

+55 66 3419-6400

+55 66 2101-4049
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WEBSITE

COMERCIAL@COMIGO.COM.BR WWW.COMIGO.COM.BR

CONTABILIDADE@
COPERCENTRO.COM.BR

COOPROESTE@ WWW.COOPROESTE.COM.BR

COOPROESTE.COM.BR

HENRIQUE@COPASUL.COOP.BR WWW.COPASUL.COOP.BR

ANTONIO@COOPERFIBRA.COM.BR WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/COOPERFIBRA

CONTABILIDADE@COPASPE.COM.BR




¥ SOYBEAN AND SOYBEAN PRODUCTS

SHORT NAME

COACEN

UNICOTTON

AGRARIA

BATAVO

CASTROLANDA

COAGRU

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

SORRISO, MATO GROSSO

PRIMAVERA DO LESTE,
MATO GROSSO

GUARAPUAVA, PARANA

CARAMBEI, PARANA

PALOTINA, PARANA

CASTRO, PARANA

UBIRATA, PARANA

EXPORT PRODUCTS

SOYBEAN

SOYBEAN, LINT COTTON

SOYBEAN, SOYBEAN BRAN,
SOYBEAN OIL, MALT, CORN

SOYBEAN, CORN,
WHEAT, PORK

SOYBEAN, CHICKEN

SOYBEAN, CORN, PORK

SOYBEAN, CORN

CERTIFICATIONS

0233/2013

ISO 9001-2008

ISO 22000 AND
OTHERS ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

JONES BENDER

ADELAR DAHMER

ANDRE SPITZNER

ANTONIO CAMPOS

VALENTIM SQUISSATI

MARCO PRADO

VALMIR IACONO

TELEPHONE

+55 66 3907-6412

+55 66 3500-1400

+55 42 3625-8000

+55 42 3231-9000

+55 44 3649-8080

+55 42 3234-8007

+55 44 3543-1797

JONES.BENDER@COACEN.COM.BR

ADELAR.DAHMER@
UNICOTTON.COOP.BR

SPITZNER@AGRARIA.COM.BR

BATAVO@BATAVO.COOP.BR

DIRET@CVALE.COM.BR
JOCELI@CVALE.COM.BR

MARCOPRADO@
CASTROLANDA.COOP.BR

COAGRU@COAGRU.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.UNICOTTON.COOP.BR

WWW.AGRARIA.COM.BR

WWW.BATAVO.COOP.BR

WWW.CVALE.COM.BR/ALIMENTOS

WWW.CASTROLANDA.COOP.BR

WWW.COAGRU.COM.BR




¥ SOYBEAN AND SOYBEAN PRODUCTS

SHORT NAME MUNICIPALITY, STATE EXPORT PRODUCTS CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT TELEPHONE WEBSITE

~ i SOYBEAN, SOYBEAN BRAN,
CAMPO MOURAO, PARANA SOYBEAN OIL, CORN, COFFEE ON REQUEST ALCIR GOLDONI +55 44 3518-0123 COAMO@COAMO.COM.BR WWW.ALIMENTOSCOAMO.COM.BR

COASUL SAO JOAO, PARANA SOYBEAN, CORN, CHICKEN ON REQUEST ADEMIR RIZZO +55 46 3533-1300 COASUL@COASUL.COM.BR WWW.COASUL.COM.BR

SOYBEAN, SOYBEAN BRAN,
COCAMAR MARINGA, PARANA SOYBEAN OIL, FRUIT
JUICES, CORN, COFFEE

FAIRTRADE AND ANTONIOSERGIO@
OTHERS ON REQUEST ANTONIO SERGIO +55 44 3221-3630 R SR WWW.COCAMAR.COM.BR

COCARI MANDAGUARI, PARANA SOYBEAN, CORN ON REQUEST JACY ROCHA +55 44 3233-8800 COCARI@COCARI.COM.BR WWW.COCARI.COM.BR

COOPAVEL CASCAVEL, PARANA SO\(()IIBLEA([,\IHIIB(?P?S\YI SCOJSI\EIAN ON REQUEST CARLOS LIPA +55 45 3220-5000 COOPAVEL@COOPAVEL.COM.BR WWW.COOPAVEL.COM.BR

COPACOL CAFELANDIA, PARANA SOYBESINL Bm'éksEoNYBEAN ON REQUEST VALTER PITON +55 45 3241-8002 DIRETORIA@COPACOL.COM.BR WWW.COPACOL.COM.BR

SOYBEAN, CORN, ORANGE

INTEGRADA LONDRINA, PARANA JUICE. COFFEE ON REQUEST JOAO AZEVEDO +55 43 3294-7000 JOAO.BOSCO@INTEGRADA.COOP.BR WWW.INTEGRADA.COM.BR




¥ SOYBEAN AND SOYBEAN PRODUCTS

SHORT NAME

COOPERTRADIGAO

COTRIBA

COTRIJUI

COOPLANTIO

AGROPAN

COMTUL

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

MEDIANEIRA, PARANA

PATO BRANCO, PARANA

IBIRUBA, RIO GRANDE DO SUL

IJUI, RI0 GRANDE DO SUL

PORTO ALEGRE, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

TUPANCIRETA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

TUCUNDUVA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

EXPORT PRODUCTS

SOYBEAN BRAN, SOYBEAN
OIL, CHICKEN, CORN

SOYBEAN, CORN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN, WHEAT, PORK

SOYBEAN, RICE

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

MARIO BALK

JULINHO TONUS

CELSO LEOMAR KRUG

VANDERLEI FRAGOSO

DALTRO BENVENUTI

VOLFE GOBBATO

ENILTO BALBINOT

TELEPHONE

+55 45 3264-8800

+55 46 3220-2000

+55 54 3324-8800
+55 54 3324-8822

+55 55 3332-
0100 +55 55
3332-0110

+55 51 3481-3333

+55 55 3272-8900

+55 55 3542-0200

DIRETORIA@LAR.IND.BR

COOPERATRADICAO@
COOPERTRADICAO.COM.BR

COTRIBA@COTRIBA.COM.BR

DIRETORIA@COTRIJUI.COOP.BR

DALTRO.BENVENUTI@
COOPLANTIONET.COM.BR

VOLFE@AGROPAN.COOP.BR
AGROPAN@AGROPAN.COOP.BR

COMTUL@COMTUL.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.LAR.IND.BR

WWW.COOPERTRADICAO.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIBA.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIJUI.COM.BR

WWW.AGROPAN.COOP.BR

WWW.COMTUL.COM.BR




¥ SOYBEAN AND SOYBEAN PRODUCTS

SHORT NAME

CAMNPAL

COTRIEL

COAGRISOL

COTRIJAL

COOPATRIGO

COOPIBI

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

NOVA PALMA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

ESPUMOSO, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

SOLEDADE, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

NAO-ME-TOQUE, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

SAO LUIZ GONZAGA, RIO

GRANDE DO SUL

IBIRAIARAS, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

AGUA SANTA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

EXPORT PRODUCTS

SOYBEAN, RICE

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN, CORN,
WHEAT, BARLEY

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN

CERTIFICATIONS

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

COMMERCIAL CONTACT

EUCLIDES VESTENA

LEOCEZAR NICOLINI

GELSO MANICA

JAIRO KOHLRAUSCH

IVO DE SOUZA BATISTA

ADELAR TESSARO

ORILDO BELEGANTE

TELEPHONE

+55 55 3266-1314

+55 54 3383-3500

+55 54 3381-4600

+55 54 3332-2532

+55 55 3352-4400

+55 54 3355-1188

+55 54 3348-1153

EUCLIDES@CAMNPAL.COM.BR

COTRIEL@COTRIEL.COM.BR

COAGRISOL@COAGRISOL.COM.BR

KAIROK@COTRIJAL.COM.BR

COOPATRIGO@COOPATRIGO.COM.BR

COOPIBI@COOPIBI.COOP.BR

DIRECAO@COASARS.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.CAMNPAL.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIEL.COM.BR

WWW.COAGRISOL.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIJAL.COM.BR

WWW.COOPATRIGO.COM.BR

WWW.COASARS.COM.BR




SHORT NAME

COTRIMAIO

COTRIJUC

COTRIROSA

COPERCAMPOS

MUNICIPALITY, STATE

TRES DE MAIO, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

JULIO DE CASTILHOS,
RI0 GRANDE DO SUL

PEDRO AFONSO, TOCANTINS

SANTA ROSA, RIO
GRANDE DO SUL

CAMPOS NOVOS,
SANTA CATARINA

EXPORT PRODUCTS

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN, CORN

SOYBEAN, WHEAT

SOYBEAN GRAINS,
SOYBEAN SEEDS, CORN

e S — " -.»u—'-f-l-l', S
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CERTIFICATIONS COMMERCIAL CONTACT

ON REQUEST SILCEU DALBERTO

ON REQUEST CAIO CESAR VIANNA

ON REQUEST NELZIVAN CARVALHO NEVES

ON REQUEST

EDUINO WILKOMM

ON REQUEST CLEBI RENATO DIAS

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

TELEPHONE

+55 55 3535-9600

+55 55 3271-9348

+55 63 98448-4472

+55 55 3511-7676

+55 49 3541-6000
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COTRIMAIO@COTRIMAIO.COM.BR

COTRIJUC@COTRIJUC.COM.BR

NELZIVAN@COAPA.COM.BR

COTRIROSA@COTRIROSA.COM.BR

COPERCAMPOS@
COPERCAMPOS.COM.BR

WEBSITE

WWW.COTRIMAIO.COM.BR

WWW.COTRIJUC.COM.BR

WWW.COAPA.COOP.BR

WWW.COTRIROSA.COM

WWW.COPERCAMPOS.COM.BR
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